
105 Anapamu Street, Santa
BarbaraCounty of Santa Barbara

Legislation Details

File #:  Version: 104-00419

Status:Type: Agenda Item Passed

File created: In control:4/23/2004 BOARD OF SUPERVISORS

On agenda: Final action:5/4/2004 5/4/2004

Title: Consider recommendations regarding Santa Ynez Valley Airport Apron Rehabilitation (County Project
No.862242), Third District, as follows:

a)  Approve plans and specifications for Construction of the apron rehabilitation project at the Santa
Ynez Valley Airport;

b)  Award the construction contract in the amount of  $764,297.60 to the lowest responsible bidder,
Union Asphalt Inc., (a local vendor) subject to the provisions of documents and certification, as set
forth in the plans and specifications applicable to the project, and as required by law;

c)  Authorize the chair to execute the construction contract upon return of the contractor's executed
contract documents and the review and approval of County Counsel, Auditor-Controller and Risk
Manager or their authorized representatives;

d)  Approve contingency fund in the amount of  $50,714.88 for a total contract amount of $815,012.48.

Sponsors: PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Board Letter

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

Acted on as follows:BOARD OF SUPERVISORS7/1/2014 1 Pass

County of Santa Barbara Printed on 7/5/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

